## مولانا آزاديشنل أردويو نيورشى मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) Gachibowli Hyderabad (T.S.) 500 032, Ph: 040 – 23006612, 13, 14, www.manuu.ac.in



## Office of the Provost – Boys Hostels, MANUU

## **Notice**

## Date: 26-07-2017

The non-resident students who are staying in the Boys Hostels during the admission process are informed to vacate the Hostels immediately. Further, the students who have completed their Master Degrees and are taking admission into another Master Degree courses are informed that there is no provision of Hostel facility for those who have already completed one Master Degree from the Maulana Azad National Urdu University.

The bona-fide resident members of Boys Hostels are instructed not to allow any unauthorized / illegal student or person in their hostel rooms in any circumstances. If, any unauthorized / illegal student or person is found in any body's room, action will be taken as per university rule and cancellation of the hostel allotment of all the students residing in that room.

*Note:* In Case of visitors, formal permission from the related hostel Warden is compulsory.

Provost MANUU – Boys Hostels

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. The PVC and Registrar I/c
- 3. Joint Director, CIT, with request to upload it at University Website
- 4. Senior Warden, Wardens and Caretakers of all the Boys Hostels
- 5. Concerned file